

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6088/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2010 in CMAA No. 27/2008 &amp; CMRA No. 145086/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S SHIV HARE BUILDERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXEC.ENG.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Malviya, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned for two weeks for the present to enable the petitioner, if it so chooses, to challenge the order passed by the Chief Justice of Allahabad High Court on 8th May, 2009, on the application filed by the respondent under Section 11(6) of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master