

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6088/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2010 and 08/05/2009 in
CMAA No. 27/2008 & CMRA No. 145086/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S SHIV HARE BUILDERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXEC.ENG.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5911 of 2011
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Kr. Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice both on the application
for condonation of delay, as also on the Special
Leave Petitions.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master