

i>¿

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 02.09.2013  
Court No. 3  
Item No. 45

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 6088 & 11103 OF 2011  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S SHIV HARE BUILDERS ETC.

Petitioners

VERSUS

EXEC.ENG.& ORS. ETC.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.04.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Issue notice both on the application for condonation of delay, as also on the Special Leave Petitions.”

SLP (C) 6088 OF 2011

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to all the five respondents. Service of show cause notice is complete by way of Dasti in respect of all the five respondents but no vakalatnama and memo of appearance has been filed so far.

SLP (C) 11103 OF 2011

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to all the six respondents. A.D. Cards have been received on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 4 but no one has entered appearance so far. Affidavit of Dasti service has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 3, 5 & 6 alongwith proof of service. Hence service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 03.10.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“No request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 30th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR