

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6088/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2010 in CMRA
No.145086/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S SHIV HARE BUILDERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXEC.ENG.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11103 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, learned counsel for the petitioners,
prays for time to study the matter thoroughly as an important
question of law regarding power of review of the Chief
Justice/Designated Judge under Section 11(6) of the Arbitration and
Conciliation Act, 1996 is involved. Moreso, because other side is
not represented.

List the matters after four weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|