

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 6088 OF 2011 AND
11103 OF 2011**
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S SHIV HARE BUILDERS ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

EXEC. ENG. & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.12.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the 4th week of February, 2014 i.e. 25.02.2014.”

Service position is as under:

SLP (C) No. 6088/2011:

It is submitted that there are five respondents. All the respondents are represented through Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate and filed Counter Affidavit and Counsel for the Petitioner has also filed Rejoinder Affidavit. Both Affidavits stands included in the SLP Paper Books.

SLP (C) No. 11103/2011:

It is submitted that there are six respondents. All the respondents are represented through Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate and filed Counter Affidavit and Counsel for the Petitioner has also filed Rejoinder Affidavit. Both Affidavits stands included in the SLP Paper Books.

Service of Show Cause Notice in both the matters is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report. .

Dated this the 29th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR