

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 6088/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/11/2010
in CMRA No. 145086/2009 in CMAA No. 27/2008 passed by the High
Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

M/S SHIV HARE BUILDERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXEC.ENG.& ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11103/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

Date : 25/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Negi,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumr,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Mishra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

Signature Not Verified

(Madhu Bala)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2016.04.26
15:42:05 IST
Reason: