

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.5895/2016

M/S. SHIV HARE BUILDERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL DIVISION & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5896/2016 (III-A)

Date : 29-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR

Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Mr. Neelambar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondents.

Finally 10 days time' from today is granted to the learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondents to obtain instructions in the matters.

List the matters after 10 days.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)